5.4.98

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER S

05-12-1998



100708387

Department of Commerce ants & Trademark Office MAY

4 1998

	Attorney Docket No. P8084-7013 Date:May 4, 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	of Patents and Trademarks:
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sabinsa Corporation	Name:Sami Chemicals & Extracts (P) Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  _ Yes xx No	Address: 1382 Southend Main Road, 9th Block Jayanagar Eastend, Bangalore 560069, India
_ 165 <u>XX</u> NO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Yes <u>xx</u> No
<ul> <li><u>xx</u> Assignment _ Merger</li> <li>_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name</li> <li>_ Other</li></ul>	
Execution Date: 4/14/98	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. P=1ent Application No.(s) 08/945,311	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes	<u>xx</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One
Name:Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street,	XX Enclosed-Check No.: 16308
N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 14-1060     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1998 TTOH11 00000295 08945311	1
581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to copy of the original document.  Output  Description:	true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980  Total sumber	May 4, 1998  Date  of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Sabinsa Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having

its principal office and place of business at 121 Ethel Road, Unit #6, Piscataway, New

Jersey 08854 owns an invention entitled BIOPROTECTANT COMPOSITION METHOD

OF USE AND EXTRACTION PROCESS OF CURCUMINOIDS for which an application

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 27th day of October 1997,

Serial Number 08/945,311, (Attorney Docket No P8076-7013);

AND, WHEREAS, Sami Chemicals & Extracts (P) Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE),

a company having its principal office and place of business at 1382 Southend Main

Road, 9th Block, Jayanagar Eastend, Bangalore 560069, India, is desirous of acquiring

an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the above said ASSiGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as

described in the aforesaid application, and hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said

ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

Sabinsa Corporation

PATENT REEL: 9151 FRAME: 0546